MINUTES OF Recessed MEETING OF THE JITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS, HELD February 10th 1943 AT 9:30 AM

On this the <u>lOth</u> day of <u>February</u>, A. D. 194<u>3</u>, the City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas convened in <u>Recessed</u> session, in the regular meeting place in said City, with the following members thereof, to-wit:

W. M. Glenn	Mayor
<u>مرید از میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں میں</u>	Commissioner, Ward No. 1
R. E. Melvin,	Commissioner, Ward No. 2
B. F. Milligan	Commissioner, Ward No. 3
Jas. A. Abney	Commissioner, Ward No. 4
J. Thomas Kelley,	City Secretary Manager
J. W. Lewis	City Manager Secretary
Ned Shands, Jr.,	City Attorney

being present, and the following absent: <u>Carv C. Trevathan</u>, constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted:

1. The Mayor announced the maeting was for the purpose of discussing the terms of renewal lease contract with J. W. Marshall on the Municipal Air Port.

2. After discussing the matter, motion was made by R. E. Melvin, second by B. F. Milligan declaring the \$500.00 bond of Marshall forfeited and that he be required to execute lien in favor of the City on all improvements owned by him and located on the Air Port property as a guarantee to his carrying out any renewal lease agreement.

3. The Mayor called for vote and R.E.Melvin B.F.Milligan and Jas. A. Abney voted yea and Mayor Glenn voted nay. The motion was carried by majority voting yea.

The meeting was recessed to February 11th at 2:30 PM. Passed and approved this 2ndday of March A. D-1943.

2 Mayor. Dity of Lufkin, Texas.

Attest:

ecretarv.